
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, July 31, 2024, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Shontel M. Lewis, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Stacie Gilmore, Sarah Parady, Diana Romero Campbell, Amanda P. Sandoval

Staff: Melissa Mata

Attendance

Briefings

Presentation from the Denver Art Museum24-0990

Christoph Heinrich, Frederick and Jan Mayer Director, 

Denver Art Museum

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Advanced Network Management 

Inc., for $1,079,811.40 and 5 years for an end date of 

6-30-2029 for a wireless access point refresh to include 

hardware, licensing, installation, and professional 

services, citywide.  This is a USAC E-rate procurement - 

Denver Public Library portion of the expense will be 20% 

or $215,962.28 (BOOKS-202473913).

24-0977

Approves a contract with Denver Industrial Pumps Inc., 

for $1,500,000 and a term of five years for plumbing 

services at Denver International Airport, in Council 

District 11 (PLANE-2-2370626).

24-0980

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25766
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25753
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25756


AGENDA

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

Wednesday, July 31, 2024

Amends a contract with HNTB Corporation by adding two 

years for a new end date of 11/21/2026 to provide 

on-call airport related geospatial services at Denver 

International Airport, in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202054609/PLANE-202473361). No change to 

contract amount.

24-0981

Amends a contract with Woolpert, Inc., by adding two 

years for a new end date of 11/21/2026 to provide 

on-call airport related geospatial services at Denver 

International Airport, in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202473362/PLANE-202158904).  No change to 

contract amount.

24-0982

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25757
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25758

